505473520 05/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5520324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CODING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	05/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONNECTED PATTERN TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	1801 NE 123 STREET SUITE 314	
City:	MIAMI	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33181	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9773071
Patent Number:	9542499

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9543281931

Email: leigh.rothschild@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LEIGH ROTHSCHILD

Address Line 1: 1574 QUAY SIDE TERRACE Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33138

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEIGH ROTHSCHILD	
SIGNATURE:	/Leigh Rothschild/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/13/2019		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Coding Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Coding Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Coding Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505473520 REEL: 049162 FRAME: 0548

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN

CODING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

And
CONNECTED PATTERN TECHNOLOGY, LLC

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, dated as of May 10, 2019, is entered into by and between Coding Technologies, LLC a company established under the laws of the State of Texas ("Assignor"), and Connected Pattern Technology LLC, a company established under the laws of the State of Florida ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has the right to assign the "Assigned Patents" as defined in Exhibit "A" and Assignee desires to acquire an ownership interest in the Assigned Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, between the parties, Assignor assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents identified in Exhibit A hereto, to have and to hold the same, unto Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the listed applications and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues thereof.

Assignor hereby also sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefore in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and Assignor, further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid applications, divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues, to Connected Pattern Technology LLC for the sole use and benefit of Connected Pattern

> PATENT REEL: 049162 FRAME: 0549

Technology LLC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Connected Pattern Technology LLC.

Assignor:

CODING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC A Texas Company

By:

Name:

Leigh M. Rothschild

Title:

Authorized Person

Assignee:

CONNECTED PATTERN TECHNOLOGY, LLC A Florida Company

By:

Name:

Leigh M. Rothschild

Title:

Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 049162 FRAME: 0550

EXHIBIT A ASSIGNED PATENTS

Title	Identifying Number
METHOD FOR PROVIDING MOBILE	US Patent 9,773,071 filed 11/16/2016
SERVICE USING CODE-PATTERN	
METHOD FOR PROVIDING MOBILE	US Patent 9,542,499 Filed 01/11/2016
SERVICE USING CODE-PATTERN	

PATENT REEL: 049162 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 05/13/2019